
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 5.1 0.10 383 13,236 13,236 16,523 80.1

2 曇り 4.7 0.80 599 20,701 33,938 33,046 102.7

3 雪 4.7 1.20 557 19,250 53,188 49,568 107.3

4 雪 6.9 0.30 355 12,269 65,457 66,091 99.0

5 雨 7.0 0.00 103 3,560 69,016 82,614 83.5

6 雪 4.1 0.60 516 17,833 86,849 99,137 87.6

7 雪 4.8 1.30 357 12,338 99,187 115,660 85.8

8 雪 4.0 0.00 135 4,666 103,853 132,182 78.6

9 雪 4.5 1.00 431 14,895 118,748 148,705 79.9

10 雪 8.2 0.10 333 11,508 130,257 165,228 78.8

11 雪 6.4 2.10 684 23,639 153,896 181,751 84.7

12 曇り 6.1 0.10 500 17,280 171,176 198,273 86.3

13 曇り 5.3 1.60 755 26,093 197,268 214,796 91.8

14 曇り 6.4 6.70 1,324 45,757 243,026 231,319 105.1

15 曇り 8.4 0.50 682 23,570 266,596 247,842 107.6

16 雪 5.8 1.20 326 11,267 277,862 264,365 105.1

17 雪 4.5 0.00 87 3,007 280,869 280,887 100.0

18 雪 2.8 0.20 291 10,057 290,926 297,410 97.8

19 曇り 5.7 1.00 808 27,924 318,851 313,933 101.6

20 雪 4.5 0.00 211 7,292 326,143 330,456 98.7

21 雪 3.4 0.60 157 5,426 331,569 346,979 95.6

22 雪 4.2 0.40 412 14,239 345,807 363,501 95.1

23 雪 4.9 0.10 373 12,891 358,698 380,024 94.4

24 雪 2.5 0.90 574 19,837 378,536 396,547 95.5

25 雪 1.5 1.00 265 9,158 387,694 413,070 93.9

26 雪 1.9 2.10 432 14,930 402,624 429,593 93.7

27 雪のち雨 4.3 0.70 408 14,100 416,724 446,115 93.4

28 雪 5.7 0.00 211 7,292 424,017 462,638 91.7

29 雪 4.2 0.40 580 20,045 444,061 479,161 92.7

30 曇り 7.0 2.40 929 32,106 476,168 495,684 96.1

31 雪 6.2 0.00 351 12,131 488,298 512,207 95.3

℃ h 14129.0
5.0 0.88 455.8

1.60 478.1  月目標値(/日) ¥16,523

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥488,298
実績平均(/日) ¥15,752
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